$22,500,000 CITY BONDS, CITY NOTES AND/OR OTHER EVIDENCES OF 4 

INDEBTEDNESS THEREFOR". 5 

SECTION 5. The city of Pawtucket is hereby empowered, in addition to authority 6 

previously granted, to issue bonds and other evidences of indebtedness (the "city bonds") in an 7 

amount not exceeding twenty-two million five hundred thousand dollars ($22,500,000) from time 8 

to time under its corporate name and seal. The city bonds shall be issued to the state or to the 9 

Rhode Island health and educational building corporation (or to an entity designated by the state 10 

or the Rhode Island health and educational building corporation) to evidence the obligation of the 11

[...]

Laws §35-18-1, et seq (the "Rhode Island public corporation debt management act") to finance 2 

the middle school project described below. 3 

This act would also authorize the city of Pawtucket to issue city bonds, city notes or other 4 

evidences of indebtedness in an amount not to exceed twenty-two million five hundred thousand 5 

dollars ($22,500,000) to finance renovations and repairs to Samuel Slater Middle School 6 

facilities, or the acquisition, construction, improvement, furnishing and equipping of a new 7 

middle school and school facilities and all expenses incident thereto including, but not limited to, 8